D-Series
D5 Telescopic Lh 1.860-3.015

Doc.no ADOO021

Teknisk Data / Technical Details / Technische Daten
Max. Lastkapacitet per banke: 5 ton
Max. Load Capacity per bunk: 5 ton
Max. Beladekapazitat pro Schemel betrégt: 5 tonnen

\

1860 - 2815 mm / 2060 - 3015 mm

29243/2293/2343 mm

2480/2550/2600 mm
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Part.no

Bendmning

Description

Bezeichnung

810428

Stomme D5 2,48

Bolster

Schemelkérper

810425

Stomme Db 2,55

Bolster

Schemelkérper

810420

Stomme D5 2,60

Bolster

Schemelkérper

810196

L aselement D-Profil

Wedge kit

Keil

802535

Stake D1 T5 2220-3175 Telescopic

Stake

Runge

802755

Stake D1 T5 2020-2975 Telescopic

Stake

Runge

A mm

B mm

Cmm

D mm

E3m3

Loading height

Length

Total Height

Depth

F 2343

1860

2020

2030

159

4,36

2815

2975

2985

169

6,6

2060

2220

2230

1569

4,83

3015

3176

3185

169

7,06

ExTe férbehéller sig réatten att géra andringar i specifikationer och
annan information i detta dokument utan férhandsinformation

ExTe reserves the right to make changes in specifications and other

information contained in this document without prior notice.

ExTe behilt sich das Recht vor, Anderungen an Spezifikationen und anderen
Informationen in diesem Dokument ohne vorherige Ankiindigung vorzunehmen.
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ExTe Certificate No: / ExTe Zertifikat Nr: AD00021

The product is tested and designed according to the ExTe test procedure R5-504 for pillars with
a horizontal load at a height of 1.2 m. The Allowed Working Load (AWL) is taken at an

established acceptable deflection.

Das Produkt wird nach dem ExTe-Testverfahren R5-504 fiir Rungen mit einer horizontalen Belastung auf einer
Héhe von 1,2 m gepriift. Die zuldssige Arbeitslast (AWL) wird bei einer festgelegten akzeptablen Ablenkung
genommen.

The following results were obtained for the pillar/stake mounted in different supports:
Die folgenden ergebnisse wurden fiir die Runge/Schemel erhalten, die in verschiedenen Trégern montiert waren:

Result Support Bolster
Ergebnisse Tréigern Schemelkérper

Allowable Work Load AWL at 1.2 m (daN) 3075 daN
Zuldissige Arbeitslast AWL bei 1,2 m (daN)

Max Cargo Height H (m) 30m
Max Ladehéhe H (m)

Max allowed Cargo Weight Q per Bunk™ (ton) 5 ton
Max erlaubt Glitergewicht Q pro Bunk* (ton)

Place of tests, Farila, Sweden 2019-06-19
Ort der Test, Fdrila, Sweden

Test report number S-218
Nummer des Testberichtes

*) Calculated according to the principles in section 3.3.5 in the TfK Report 1998:2 “Securing of Cargo”
and section 2.7 in the European “Best Practice Guidelines” on Cargo Securing for Road Transport 2006
Berechnet nach den Grundscitzen im Sektion 3.3.5 des TfK-Berichts 1998:2 “Securing of Cargo”

und Abschnitt 2.7 der Europdischen “Leitlinien fiir bewéhrte Verfahren” zur Ladungssicherung fiir den
Strafsenverkehr 2006

It is hereby certified that the above results are in accordance with documented tests and

calculations carried out at ExTe Fabriks AB, Farila, Sweden.
Es wird hiermit bestdtigt, dass die obigen Ergebnisse den dokumentierten Tests und Berechnungen entsprechen,
die bei ExTe Fabriks AB, Fdirila, Schweden, durchgefiihrt wurden
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Kjell Jonsson
CEO ExTe Fabriks AB
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